9			
ocuments or the new address(es) below.			
ss of receiving party(ies) Sesses, or citizenship attached? No Carane Companies, Inc.			
00 West Liberty St.			
Zip: 89501			
itizenship			
hip Citizenship			
nip Citizenship			
zenship <u>Nevada</u>			
Citizenshipciled in the United States, a domestic tion is attached: Yes 💹 No le a separate document from assignment)			
scription of the Trademark. ration No.(s)			
sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
Registration Number is unknown):			
applications and 17			
R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 440			
be charged by credit card			
be charged to deposit account			

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY \$103-325					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
January Control of Agence	Name: Manitowoc Crane Companies, Inc.				
E Anna Catton	Internal				
Individual(s) Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 50 West Liberty St.				
Corporation- State: Other National Association	City: Reno				
	State: NV				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip; 89501				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) November 6, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
	Corporation Citizenship Nevada				
	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	d identification or description of the Trademark, B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	To Tatalana hay afanali adi				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	registrations involved;				
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_440				
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 312-558-6352					
Fax Number: 312-558-5700	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: 1konrath@winston.com	Authorized User Name <u>Laura Konrath</u>				
9. Signature: Signature	3/ /7 /09 Date				
Laura Konrath	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0285 Winston & Strawn 3/17/2009 2:03:05 PM PAGE 004/009 Fax Server

Continuation Item 4

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ABOVE. BEYOND.		
EVERYWHERE.	2647027	11/05/2002
EPIC	1751792	02/09/1993
H-FACT	1834338	05/03/1994
M & Design	1423634	01/06/1987
MANITOWOC	887829	03/17/1970
MANITOWOC & Design	2257677	06/29/1999
MAX-ER	2456322	05/29/2001
OCTA-TRAC	2343794	04/18/2000
PLATFORM-RINGER	1073477	09/20/1977
RINGER	872527	07/08/1969
RINGER-SWINGER	1073478	09/20/1977
TRAVELING-RINGER	1210284	09/28/1982
VICON	716813	06/13/1961
MANITEX	1873611	01/17/1995
JIFFY-LIFT EAGLE	1301274	10/23/1984
P	2073018	06/24/1997
SHOCK GUARD	1366472	10/22/1985



TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0286

9

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This release granted on this day of November, 2008, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A, as Collateral Agent with offices at having its offices at 10 South Dearborn Street, Floor 07, Chicago, Illinois 60603-2003 ("Agent"), to MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, with principal offices at 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 1060, Reno, Nevada 89501 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2005 between the Agent and the Grantor (collectively, the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0287 Winston & Strawn 3/17/2009 2:03:05 PM PAGE 006/009 Fax Server

Executed at	,, the <u></u> day of November, 2008.
	MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC., as Grantor
	By: Starley C. St M
	Name: Stanley St. John Title: President
	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:

STATE OF Nevada)
COUNTY OF Washe

On this 6 day of November, 2008, before me personally came Stanley St. John, who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is President of Manitowoc Crane Companies, Inc., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.



Notary Public

Winston & Strawn 3/17/2009 2:03:05 PM PAGE 008/009 Fax Server

Executed at	,, the day of November, 2008
	MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC., as Grantor
	By: Name: Title:
	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent
	By: Name: Michael B. Kelly Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ABOVE. BEYOND.		
EVERYWHERE,	2647027	11/05/2002
EPIC	1751792	02/09/1993
H-FACT	1834338	05/03/1994
M & Design	1423634	01/06/1987
MANITOWOC	887829	03/17/1970
MANITOWOC & Design	2257677	06/29/1999
MAX-ER	2456322	05/29/2001
OCTA-TRAC	2343794	04/18/2000
PLATFORM-RINGER	1073477	09/20/1977
RINGER	872527	07/08/1969
RINGER-SWINGER	1073478	09/20/1977
TRAVELING-RINGER	1210284	09/28/1982
VICON	716813	06/13/1961
MANITEX	1873611	01/17/1995
JIFFY-LIFT EAGLE	1301274	10/23/1984
P	2073018	06/24/1997
SHOCK GUARD	1366472	10/22/1985



TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 03/17/2009